Official Results

137 Racers

Gold Discovery Run

at Skiland to Fox, Alaska
8:00 AM on 7/24/2005

Sex Class
Place Bib Name Age Affiliation Class Place Time Behind
-Men-16.5mi/27km
1 63 EVERSMAN, Christopher 19  Salcha, AK M1 1 1:39:51.7 0
2 47 LEDER, Wayde 47  Fairbanks, AK M4 1 1:43:32.3 +3:40.6
3 88 HIBLER, William 30 Fairbanks, AK M3 1 1:47:51.7 +8:00.0
4 90 FORSBLAD, Weston 22 Danville, NH M2 1 1:49:53.7 +10:02.0
5 91 WEDDLETON, John 47  Anchorage, AK M4 2 1:50:50.8 +10:59.1
6 62 WU, Ted 30 Fairbanks, AK M3 2 1:51:00.6 +11:08.9
7 57 GARDNER, Craig 50 Fairbanks, AK M5 1 1:51:.06.4 +11:14.7
8 86 HOLLAND, Andy 49 Fairbanks, AK M4 3 1:51:36.0 +11:44.3
9 76 MCCREA, Scott 36  North Pole, AK M3 3 1:54:02.8 +14:11.1
10 69 PETERSON, Rorik 33  Fairbanks, AK M3 4  1:54:50.9 +14:59.2
11 20 GRECI, Paul 41 Fairbanks, AK M4 4 1:55:38.2 +15:46.5
12 68 STRANDBERG, Roy 32 Fairbanks, AK M3 5 1:56:44.1 +16:52.4
13 66 ALDEN, Peter 36 Fairbanks, Ak M3 6 1:58:35.0 +18:43.3
14 54 DECUR, James 56 Denali Park, AK M5 2  1:59:37.9 +19:46.2
15 50 BISHOP, Benjamin 23 North Pole, AK M2 2  1:59:47.1 +19:55.4
16 89 BAUER, Joseph 28 North Pole, AK M2 3 2:01:19.3 +21:27.6
17 21 FREY, David 49  Fairbanks, AK M4 5 2:01:38.9 +21:47.2
18 29 FINSTAD, Greg 50 Fairbanks, AK M5 3 2:03:32.3 +23:40.6
19 33 HUBER, Tim 49  Fairbanks, AK M4 6 2:03:47.0 +23:55.3
20 5 HILDEBRANDT, Dietrich 21  Fairbanks, AK M2 4  2:04:09.5 +24:17.8
21 73 BAKER, Bad Bob 47  Fairbanks, AK M4 7 2:04:21.7 +24:30.0
22 48 BARKER, Randy 32 Fairbanks, AK M3 7 2:04:48.3 +24:56.6
23 9 BAINBRIDGE, Steve 56 Fairbanks, AK M5 4  2:05:13.7 +25:22.0
24 37 DEBEVEC, Edward 50 Fairbanks, AK M5 5 2:05:54.4 +26:02.7
25 3 LEONARD, David 51 Fairbanks, AK M5 6 2:06:54.7 +27:03.0
26 79 MORAN, Thomas 29 Fairbanks, AK M2 5 2:07:05.5 +27:13.8
27 60 KIMBRELL, Keith 48 Fairbanks, AK M4 8 2:.07:17.4 +27:25.7
28 41 CARLSON, Kurt 47  Fairbanks, AK M4 9 2:09:45.1 +29:53.4
29 30 PHELPS, Andrew 40 Ft. Wainwright, AK M4 10 2:10:54.9 +31:03.2
30 55 HANLEY, Owen 62 Fairbanks, AK M6 1 2:13:10.1 +33:184
31 31 HANSON, Howard 57  Fairbanks, AK M5 7 2:13:14.2 +33:22.5
32 72 EDER, Bob 43  Fairbanks, AK M4 11  2:14:35.6 +34:43.9
33 10 HJELLEN, Pete 60 Anchorage, AK M6 2 2:16:32.3 +36:40.6
34 87 JAMIESON, Bruce 53 Ester, AK M5 8 2:21:50.6 +41:58.9
35 12 BROADWELL, Scott 33 Portland, OR M3 8 2:22:53.5 +43:01.8
36 95 KALEN, Patrick 58 Fairbanks, AK M5 9 2:22:53.7 +43:02.0
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Place Bib Name Age Affiliation Class Place Time Behind
37 214 MOILANEN, Don 57  Fairbanks, AK M5 10 2:23:22.3 +43:30.6
38 53 POLLOCK, Keith 52  Fairbanks, AK M5 11  2:23:54.7 +44:03.0
39 38 MAYER, John 43 Fairbanks, AK M4 12 2:24:12.1 +44:20.4
40 22 STOLEN, Ernest 56 Central, AK M5 12 2:25:16.8 +45:25.1
41 23 RODRIGUEZ, Ismael 31 Ft. Wainwright, AK M3 9 2:26:02.2 +46:10.5
42 666 GROSECLOSE, Robert 55 Fairbanks, AK M5 13 2:26:11.1 +46:19.4
43 200 BATTEN, Alan 60 Fairbanks, AK M6 3  2:26:26.1 +46:34.4
44 241 TORRES, Gregory 41 Fairbanks, AK M4 13 2:28:15.7 +48:24.0
45 85 CUTHRELL, Matthew 27  Fairbanks, AK M2 6 2:28:19.7 +48:28.0
46 231 SMITH, Ronald 62 Fairbanks, AK M6 4 2:31:03.3 +51:11.6
47 36 MACDONALD, Kevin 46  Fairbanks, AK M4 14  2:32:35.7 +52:44.0
48 58 BARCELLONA, John 58 Huntington Beach, CA M5 14  2:33:52.6 +54:00.9
49 6 LUST, Phillip 29 Fairbanks, AK M2 7 2:34:15.9 +54:24.2
50 44 TAYLOR, Warren 50 Fairbanks, AK M5 15 2:34:59.0 +55:07.3
51 43 LOCKWOOD, Mark 44  Ester, AK M4 15 2:35:54.0 +56:02.3
52 74 JOHNSON, Don (Dusty) 49 Fairbanks, AK M4 16  2:36:35.6 +56:43.9
53 220 WARE, Ricky 23  Fairbanks, AK M9 1 2:37:59.5 +58:07.8
54 84 STERNS, Andy 39 Fairbanks, AK M3 10 2:38:57.4 +59:05.7
55 94 HERNANDEZ, Bernardo 54 Fairbanks, AK M5 16  2:39:13.4 +59:21.7
56 42 SHIELDS, Gary 56 Nenana, AK M5 17  2:39:54.0 1:00:02.3
57 219 BYERS, Louis 28 Eugene, OR M2 8 2:42:29.4 1:02:37.7
58 25 DOUSE, Jeremy 29 Fairbanks, AK M2 9 2:43:08.9 1:03:17.2
59 75 EICHELBERGER, John 56 Fairbanks, AK M5 18 2:44:07.8 1:04:16.1
60 27 ALLARD, David 42  North Pole, AK M4 17  2:46:14.4 1:06:22.7
61 218 IRISH, Tobias 31 Henderson, NV M3 11 2:49:51.1 1:09:59.4
62 4 POHL, Gary 54  Ester, AK M5 19 2:52:41.2 1:12:49.5
63 206 WINTHER, Rick 58 Fairbanks, AK M5 20 2:55:48.9 1:15:57.2
64 237 DORAN, Timothy 56 Fairbanks, AK M5 21 2:55:56.3 1:16:04.6
65 243 MASS, Roy 36 Ft. Wainwright, AK M3 12 2:58:14.0 1:18:22.3
66 240 SMITH, Ronnie 62 Fairbanks, AK M6 5 3:04:50.9 1:24:59.2
67 268 CAVANAUGH, Jim 68 North Pole, AK M6 6 3:10:27.2 1:30:35.5
68 229 FIELDSON, Trent 45 North Pole, AK M4 18 3:11:24.0 1:31:32.3
69 49 REED, Dave 47  Fairbanks, AK M4 19  3:13:58.3 1:34:06.6
70 203 HILDEBRANDT, Robert 56 Fairbanks, AK M5 22 3:16:36.2 1:36:44.5
71 207 COWEE, David 62 Fairbanks, AK M6 7 3:19:24.5 1:39:32.8
72 234 ELEY, Bob 50 Fairbanks, AK M5 23  3:31:12.5 1:51:20.8
73 253 TOWNSHEND, Jack 78 Fairbanks, AK M7 1 3:32:17.6 1:52:25.9
74 216 REYNOLDS, Paul 46  Fairbanks, AK M4 20 4:34:49.8 2:54:58.1
75 250 RUMMEL, Patrick 35 Toronto, AK M3 13 4:39:09.0 2:59:17.3

-Women-16.5mi/27km

1 45 LAMBORN, Eve 24 Fairbanks, AK F2 1 2:03:45.1 0
2 59 MCWAYNE, Dorli 52  Fairbanks, AK F5 1 2:05:38.3 +1:53.2
3 16 BACSUJLAKY, Mara 45  Fairbanks, AK F4 1 205416 +1:56.5
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Name
CUNNIFFE, Kathleen
LANFORD, Jane
FINSTAD, Krynn
BRAY, Maria
KIMBRELL, Sandra
MAHLEN, Jennifer
DANIELS, Dee
WUTTIG, Samantha
CRAWFORD, Lalida
STROMMER, Angela
JOSEPH, Bernice
VAN FLEIN, Erika
TESLOW, Kayla
LINDAHL, Mary
DAVIS, Karoline
KING, Stephanie
PERSONETT, Colleen
GARRIGUES, Gayle
BATTEN, Jamie
HENDERSON, Kristy
PETERSON, Jennifer
CAMPBELL, Kathy
HILL, Melissa
MORRIS, Lisa
BRAVO, Cindy
MCENTEER, Carrie
YOUNG, Kathi
PARSLEY, Renee
JAY, Gina
LEINBERGER, Dianna
JORDAN, Monte
STEWART, Merry
STEVENS, Kathi
TAYLOR-WELCH, Karla
RIGO, Roxane
KING, Heather
SMITH, Devinn
JORDAN, Carrie
GARRON, Jessica
SCHAEFER, Janet
FALLON, Jaclynn
LANDO, Barbara
COWEE, Christie

Age Affiliation
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Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, Ak
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
North Pole, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK

Class
Class Place
F2 2
F5 2
F2 3
F3 1
F4 2
F3 2
F3 3
F3 4
F2 4
F4 3
F4 4
F4 5
F1 1
F5 3
F4 6
F4 7
F3 5
F4 8
F2 5
F2 6
F3 6
F4 9
F3 7
F3 8
F4 10
F3 9
F3 10
F3 11
F3 12
F3 13
F6 1
F4 11
F5 4
F4 12
F4 13
F2 7
F2 8
F3 14
F2 9
F3 15
F2 10
F6 2
F2 11

Time
2:07:16.5
2:07:29.3
2:11:57.6
2:15:00.8
2:15:39.6
2:16:07.8
2:16:59.6
2:23:24.4
2:23:31.0
2:23:38.4
2:23:43.6
2:24:09.6
2:25:44.4
2:26:33.0
2:27:03.3
2:27:23.8
2:28:16.2
2:29:58.2
2:31:21.2
2:32:48.0
2:37:30.0
2:37:47.3
2:37:53.5
2:38:18.1
2:41:06.2
2:41:13.5
2:41:42.6
2:42:28.7
2:42:34.1
2:45:07.1
2:47:13.6
2:49:39.4
2:49:49.4
2:50:11.1
2:51:47.3
2:51:51.3
2:53:48.4
2:54:54.0
2:55:43.2
2:58:18.9
3:01:34.2
3:03:24.7
3:19:24.1

Behind

+3:31.4

+3:44.2

+8:12.5
+11:15.7
+11:54.5
+12:22.7
+13:14.5
+19:39.3
+19:45.9
+19:53.3
+19:58.5
+20:24.5
+21:59.3
+22:47.9
+23:18.2
+23:38.7
+24:31.1
+26:13.1
+27:36.1
+29:02.9
+33:44.9
+34:02.2
+34:08.4
+34:33.0
+37:21.1
+37:28.4
+37:57.5
+38:43.6
+38:49.0
+41:22.0
+43:28.5
+45:54.3
+46:04.3
+46:26.0
+48:02.2
+48:06.2
+50:03.3
+51:08.9
+51:58.1
+54:33.8
+57:49.1
+59:39.6
1:15:39.0
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Place Bib Name Age Affiliation Class Place Time Behind
47 215 WILLETT, Laurie 42  Fairbanks, AK F4 14 3:21:16.5 1:17:31.4
48 210 UY, Rosalynda 34 Ft. Wainwright, AK F3 16  3:25:53.1 1:22:08.0
49 228 SCHMIDT, Brenda 43 Fairbanks, AK F4 15 3:27:19.5 1:23:34.4
50 247 ADAMS, Catey 16  Fairbanks, AK F1 2 3:28:27.4 1:24:42.3
51 56 TSIGONIS, Elizabeth 17  Fairbanks, AK F1 3 3:28:27.8 1:24:42.7
52 232 OGDEN, Naomi 41 North Pole, AK F4 16  3:30:44.9 1:26:59.8
53 211 BATIN, Nitaya 47  Fairbanks, AK F4 17  3:31:58.5 1:28:13.4
54 217 CHURCH, Phyllis 69 Fairbanks, AK F6 3  3:34:42.9 1:30:57.8
55 245 REYNOLDS, Jennifer 52  Fairbanks, AK F5 5 3:36:59.4 1:33:14.3
56 254 WEBB, Julie 44  Fairbanks, AK F4 18 3:39:06.8 1:35:21.7
57 208 BERDAHL, Charlotte 60 Fairbanks, AK F6 4  3:42:51.0 1:39:05.9
58 213 LITTLE EAGLE, Diane 52 Palmer, AK F5 6 3:45:29.1 1:41:44.0
59 205 ROY, Carmon 47  North Pole, AK F4 19 4:06:23.6 2:02:38.5
60 226 RINGHAND, Denise 46  North Pole, AK F4 20  4:31:55.0 2:28:09.9
61 249 WUTTIG, Barbara 70  Fairbanks, AK F7 1 4:39:16.0 2:35:30.9
62 248 CRAWFORD, Carter 66 Fairbanks, AK F6 5 4:57:20.1 2:53:35.0
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